MINUTES OF Regular MEETING OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LUFKIN, TEXAS HELD December 18th, 1951, at 7:30 P.M.

On this the 18th day of December, A. D., 1951, the City Commission of the City of Lufkin, Texas, convened in Regular Session, in the regular meeting place in said City, with the following members thereof, to wit:

Granville Wright	Mayor
Joe Stegall	_Commissioner Ward No. 1
	_Commissioner Ward No. 2
	_Commissioner Ward No.3
H. A. Treadwell	Commissioner Ward No.4
Harry Steenson	City Manager
Barney Bradshaw	City Secretary
C.E. Brazil	City Attorney

being present, and the following absent: J. M. Snell and L. B. Zeagler, constituting a quorum when the following business was transacted;

- Minutes of the December 4th meeting were approved on motion of Commissioner Stegall, seconded by Commissioner Treadwell.
- 2 A request for zone change on Timberland Drive, A. P. Johnson Addition, Lots in Blocks, 1, 2 and 3, was approved to be advertised, motion Commissioner Stegall, second Commissioner Treadwell. The Zone Change request was made by Ralph G. Free for himself and eight other property owners.
- 3 An ordinance regulating the type of sewer drain used by service stations was passed on second reading, motion Commissioner Stegall, second Commissioner Treadwell.
- 4 Zone change request by R. S. Gibson finally approved, motion Commissioner Stegall, second Commissioner Treadwell.
- The Commission authorized the City Manager to employ Martin F. Braden as Tax Collector and Assessor at a monthly salary of \$350.00.
- 6 The Commission changed the regular meeting of January from Tuesday, January 1st to Tuesday, January 8th.

ATTEST:

sney Diddhan City Secretary